
pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Sýkora Jan 74 Dukla Praha 1992 A 0:18:48

2. Velička Aleš 97 JulboWay 1973 B 0:20:06

3. Dominik Ondřej 41 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 A 0:20:09

4. Zeman Marek 53 X - Air Ostrava 1987 A 0:20:19

5. Raška Daniel 35 TJ Slezan Frýdek - Místek 1996 A 0:20:28

6. Mička Petr 9 Zš englišova 1984 A 0:20:46

7. Kolich Rostislav 79 BK SAK Ložiska Karviná 1964 B 0:21:09

8. Marek Lukáš 56 SK černé plíce 1993 A 0:21:58

9. Jeziorski Petr 114 Píšt 1978 A 0:22:02

10. Grycman Kazimir 19 Ciechowice 1972 B 0:22:03

11. Němec Jakub 43 Caramba! Team 1984 A 0:22:15

12. Pavlásek Michal 58 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1971 B 0:22:25

13. Bluchová Kateřina 22 MTO 1983 Z 0:22:53

14. Svárovský Richard 32 Total sport 1976 B 0:22:56

15. Střižík David 76 Caramba! Team 1980 A 0:23:02

16. Ševčík Pavel 61 Zombie Opava 1961 B 0:23:05

17. Brož Petr 69 MK Seitl Ostrava 1985 A 0:23:18

18. Janák Martin 46 (prázdné) 1985 A 0:23:22

19. Hlaváč Bronislav 60 AW Sports Team 1977 A 0:23:34

20. Richterová Jana 51 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 Z 0:23:43

21. Sbeczka Rafal 17 Easy Run Raciborz 1990 A 0:23:45

22. Bořucký Jiří 59 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 B 0:23:49

23. Dřevjaný Jakub 55 SK černé plíce 1993 A 0:23:54

24. Peterek Emil 105 Kravaře 1987 A 0:23:56

25. Thomas Robin 104 Kravaře 1989 A 0:23:56

26. Monsberger Filip 62 Bolatice 1991 A 0:24:12

27. Vitásková Andrea 112 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1992 Z 0:24:12

28. Kusý Martin 99 Hlučín 1976 B 0:24:26

29. Hlavica Pavel 65 Orli Ostrava 1968 B 0:24:41

30. Salawa Jiří 30 Policie ČR Hlučín 1967 B 0:24:47

31. Rajdus Vojtěch 21 SRTG Havířov 1987 A 0:25:02

32. Kováček Stanislav 50 Rungo.cz ostrava 1983 A 0:25:03

33. Moša Martin 80 PBK Kravaře 1981 A 0:25:16

34. Fryzová Kristina 12 Mushing team Ostrava 1987 Z 0:25:25

35. Ferenz Pavel 3 Kravaře 2006 A 0:25:41

36. Bardaševský Lubomír 26 Ludgeřovice 1962 B 0:25:46

37. Drastichová Magdaléna 44 Ostrava 1984 Z 0:25:48

38. Popek Martin 31 Ludgeřovice 1970 B 0:25:55

39. Olbrich Artur 18 Promil Tworkow 1985 A 0:25:59

40. Stuchlík Karel 47 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 B 0:26:01

41. Karásek Tomáš 11 Jednadvatři 1972 B 0:26:02

42. Pavlásek Ondřej 57 Svoboda 2001 A 0:26:09

43. Huptas Oliwer 16 Promil Tworkow 1990 A 0:26:12

44. Švidrnochová Lenka 96 SK OB Ostrava 1999 Z 0:26:23
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45. Klepáčová Kateřina 34 TJ Slezan Frýdek - Místek 1994 Z 0:26:27

46. Šmída Zdeněk 95 Píšť 1973 B 0:26:28

47. Holubec Roman 40 (prázdné) 1974 B 0:27:13

48. Vltavská Zuzana 52 SK černé plíce 1992 Z 0:27:15

49. Skomorowski Stanislaw 14 Rybnicka Kuznia 1957 B 0:27:18

50. Ulmanová Adéla 13 Mushing team Ostrava 1988 Z 0:27:30

51. Soušek Jakub 64 Vietcong 1992 A 0:27:31

52. Němec Jan 36 Caramba! Team 1962 B 0:27:36

53. Kuzník Daniel 111 Kylešovice 1969 B 0:28:03

54. Heider Radim 118 Kravaře 1990 A 0:28:05

55. Záloha Miroslav 94 TJ Sokol Štěpánkovice 1980 A 0:28:09

56. Weczerková Eva 7 Kravaře 1983 Z 0:28:14

57. Večerek Martin 103 Kravaře 1987 A 0:28:21

58. Kusá Veronika 100 Hlučín 1988 Z 0:28:38

59. Návrat Václav 20 Hlučín 1973 B 0:28:43

60. Hájovský Tomáš 98 Hlučín 1964 B 0:28:48

61. Dominiková Jana 45 MK Seitl Ostrava 1978 Z 0:29:12

62. Žídek Roman 2 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1977 A 0:29:16

63. Pospíšil Václav 48 Slezan Opava OB 1957 B 0:29:18

64. Rinka Erich 93 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1954 B 0:29:24

65. Sýkora Jiří 72 Beh Opava 1954 B 0:29:36

66. Kušnierik Dušan 23 Kravaře 1975 B 0:29:50

67. Bandík Pavel 54 SK černé plíce 1959 B 0:30:02

68. Klovarová Anna 15 _123 1989 Z 0:30:04

69. Hudeczek Pavel 28 Ludgeřovice 1967 B 0:30:12

70. Halaszová Lenka 106 Město Albrechtice 1984 Z 0:30:31

71. Rinka Tomáš 90 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1979 A 0:30:43

72. Švrček Jiří 70 Ostrava 1953 B 0:31:35

73. Metzová Martina 29 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 Z 0:31:45

74. Jadrníček Petr 81 Lokomotiva Ostrava 1957 B 0:32:12

75. Kunath Pavel 87 Nitěnky 1972 B 0:32:28

76. Kuzníková Iva 110 Kylešovice 1970 Z 0:32:32

77. Palit Aloy 42 Team India 1992 A 0:32:44

78. Rinková Radka 91 Opava 1983 Z 0:32:49

79. Sobczyk Gabriela 49 Raczyborz Polska 1969 Z 0:32:58

80. Bieláková Petra 71 Beh Opava 1995 Z 0:32:59

81. Šebesta Petr 86 Alsys 1966 B 0:33:00

82. Šenk Tomáš 63 Vietcong 1976 B 0:33:35

83. Holmanová Radmila 88 Nitěnky 1967 Z 0:33:43

84. Rýc-Bednář René 89 Nitěnky 1970 B 0:33:43

85. Hudeczová Zdeňka 107 Město Albrechtice 1976 Z 0:34:18

86. Doubrava Jaroslav 116 Ostrava Poruba 1950 B 0:34:55

87. Stuchlík Karel st. 115 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1937 B 0:34:56

88. Matysík Vladimír 77 O.-Poruba 1948 B 0:35:33
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89. Gaman Jaroslav 8 Avanti Havířov 1935 B 0:35:43

90. Friedel Libor 92 Zbyslavice 1964 B 0:38:05



pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Sýkora Jan 74 Dukla Praha 1992 A 0:18:48

2. Dominik Ondřej 41 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 A 0:20:09

3. Zeman Marek 53 X - Air Ostrava 1987 A 0:20:19

4. Raška Daniel 35 TJ Slezan Frýdek - Místek 1996 A 0:20:28

5. Mička Petr 9 Zš englišova 1984 A 0:20:46

6. Marek Lukáš 56 SK černé plíce 1993 A 0:21:58

7. Jeziorski Petr 114 Píšt 1978 A 0:22:02

8. Němec Jakub 43 Caramba! Team 1984 A 0:22:15

9. Střižík David 76 Caramba! Team 1980 A 0:23:02

10. Brož Petr 69 MK Seitl Ostrava 1985 A 0:23:18

11. Janák Martin 46 (prázdné) 1985 A 0:23:22

12. Hlaváč Bronislav 60 AW Sports Team 1977 A 0:23:34

13. Sbeczka Rafal 17 Easy Run Raciborz 1990 A 0:23:45

14. Dřevjaný Jakub 55 SK černé plíce 1993 A 0:23:54

15. Peterek Emil 105 Kravaře 1987 A 0:23:56

16. Thomas Robin 104 Kravaře 1989 A 0:23:56

17. Monsberger Filip 62 Bolatice 1991 A 0:24:12

18. Rajdus Vojtěch 21 SRTG Havířov 1987 A 0:25:02

19. Kováček Stanislav 50 Rungo.cz ostrava 1983 A 0:25:03

20. Moša Martin 80 PBK Kravaře 1981 A 0:25:16

21. Ferenz Pavel 3 Kravaře 2006 A 0:25:41

22. Olbrich Artur 18 Promil Tworkow 1985 A 0:25:59

23. Pavlásek Ondřej 57 Svoboda 2001 A 0:26:09

24. Huptas Oliwer 16 Promil Tworkow 1990 A 0:26:12

25. Soušek Jakub 64 Vietcong 1992 A 0:27:31

26. Heider Radim 118 Kravaře 1990 A 0:28:05

27. Záloha Miroslav 94 TJ Sokol Štěpánkovice 1980 A 0:28:09

28. Večerek Martin 103 Kravaře 1987 A 0:28:21

29. Žídek Roman 2 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1977 A 0:29:16

30. Rinka Tomáš 90 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1979 A 0:30:43

31. Palit Aloy 42 Team India 1992 A 0:32:44
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Velička Aleš 97 JulboWay 1973 B 0:20:06

2. Kolich Rostislav 79 BK SAK Ložiska Karviná 1964 B 0:21:09

3. Grycman Kazimir 19 Ciechowice 1972 B 0:22:03

4. Pavlásek Michal 58 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1971 B 0:22:25

5. Svárovský Richard 32 Total sport 1976 B 0:22:56

6. Ševčík Pavel 61 Zombie Opava 1961 B 0:23:05

7. Bořucký Jiří 59 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 B 0:23:49

8. Kusý Martin 99 Hlučín 1976 B 0:24:26

9. Hlavica Pavel 65 Orli Ostrava 1968 B 0:24:41

10. Salawa Jiří 30 Policie ČR Hlučín 1967 B 0:24:47

11. Bardaševský Lubomír 26 Ludgeřovice 1962 B 0:25:46

12. Popek Martin 31 Ludgeřovice 1970 B 0:25:55

13. Stuchlík Karel 47 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 B 0:26:01

14. Karásek Tomáš 11 Jednadvatři 1972 B 0:26:02

15. Šmída Zdeněk 95 Píšť 1973 B 0:26:28

16. Holubec Roman 40 (prázdné) 1974 B 0:27:13

17. Skomorowski Stanislaw 14 Rybnicka Kuznia 1957 B 0:27:18

18. Němec Jan 36 Caramba! Team 1962 B 0:27:36

19. Kuzník Daniel 111 Kylešovice 1969 B 0:28:03

20. Návrat Václav 20 Hlučín 1973 B 0:28:43

21. Hájovský Tomáš 98 Hlučín 1964 B 0:28:48

22. Pospíšil Václav 48 Slezan Opava OB 1957 B 0:29:18

23. Rinka Erich 93 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1954 B 0:29:24

24. Sýkora Jiří 72 Beh Opava 1954 B 0:29:36

25. Kušnierik Dušan 23 Kravaře 1975 B 0:29:50

26. Bandík Pavel 54 SK černé plíce 1959 B 0:30:02

27. Hudeczek Pavel 28 Ludgeřovice 1967 B 0:30:12

28. Švrček Jiří 70 Ostrava 1953 B 0:31:35

29. Jadrníček Petr 81 Lokomotiva Ostrava 1957 B 0:32:12

30. Kunath Pavel 87 Nitěnky 1972 B 0:32:28

31. Šebesta Petr 86 Alsys 1966 B 0:33:00

32. Šenk Tomáš 63 Vietcong 1976 B 0:33:35

33. Rýc-Bednář René 89 Nitěnky 1970 B 0:33:43

34. Doubrava Jaroslav 116 Ostrava Poruba 1950 B 0:34:55

35. Stuchlík Karel st. 115 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1937 B 0:34:56

36. Matysík Vladimír 77 O.-Poruba 1948 B 0:35:33

37. Gaman Jaroslav 8 Avanti Havířov 1935 B 0:35:43

38. Friedel Libor 92 Zbyslavice 1964 B 0:38:05

ZIMNÍ ŠESTKA - 31.1.2016

KATEGORIE B - MUŽI NAD 40 LET



pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Bluchová Kateřina 22 MTO 1983 Z 0:22:53

2. Richterová Jana 51 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 Z 0:23:43

3. Vitásková Andrea 112 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1992 Z 0:24:12

4. Fryzová Kristina 12 Mushing team Ostrava 1987 Z 0:25:25

5. Drastichová Magdaléna 44 Ostrava 1984 Z 0:25:48

6. Švidrnochová Lenka 96 SK OB Ostrava 1999 Z 0:26:23

7. Klepáčová Kateřina 34 TJ Slezan Frýdek - Místek 1994 Z 0:26:27

8. Vltavská Zuzana 52 SK černé plíce 1992 Z 0:27:15

9. Ulmanová Adéla 13 Mushing team Ostrava 1988 Z 0:27:30

10. Weczerková Eva 7 Kravaře 1983 Z 0:28:14

11. Kusá Veronika 100 Hlučín 1988 Z 0:28:38

12. Dominiková Jana 45 MK Seitl Ostrava 1978 Z 0:29:12

13. Klovarová Anna 15 _123 1989 Z 0:30:04

14. Halaszová Lenka 106 Město Albrechtice 1984 Z 0:30:31

15. Metzová Martina 29 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 Z 0:31:45

16. Kuzníková Iva 110 Kylešovice 1970 Z 0:32:32

17. Rinková Radka 91 Opava 1983 Z 0:32:49

18. Sobczyk Gabriela 49 Raczyborz Polska 1969 Z 0:32:58

19. Bieláková Petra 71 Beh Opava 1995 Z 0:32:59

20. Holmanová Radmila 88 Nitěnky 1967 Z 0:33:43

21. Hudeczová Zdeňka 107 Město Albrechtice 1976 Z 0:34:18
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